NILES CITY COUNCIL June 6, 2018 AGENDA

- 1. Amended Draft No. 35-18 to be brought to the floor for the third time: **A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF NILES TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE TRUMBULL COUNTY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**
- Draft No. 59-18 to be brought to the floor for the third time: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 191.21 OF THE NILES CODIFIED ORDINANCES
- 3. Draft No. 66-18 to be brought to the floor for the second time: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CODIFIED ORDINANCE NO. 763.03, "PERMIT REQUIRED" AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 4. Draft No. 69-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CODIFIED ORDINANCE NO. 1501.01 TO ADOPT THE 2017 OHIO FIRE CODE AS ADOPTED BY THE OHIO DIVISION OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 5. Draft No. 70-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SAFETY DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH WEATHERSFIELD TOWNSHIP TO PROVIDE SECURITY AT THE NILES MUNICIPAL COURT AND SAFETY SERVICES COMPLEX; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 71-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION WAIVING THE SIGN PERMIT FEE FOR THREE DAYS FOR
 A CITY-WIDE RESIDENTIAL GARAGE OR YARD SALE; AND, DECLARING
 AN EMERGNECY

- Draft No. 72-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING QUARTERLY CASH TRANSFERS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 8. Draft No. 73-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE BY INTERNET AUCTION OF CERTAIN OBSOLETE ITEMS NO LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL PURPOSE BY THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 9. Draft No. 74-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR THE 2018 HOT MIX RESURFACING PROGRAM; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY